CERTIFICATION

CERTIFICATION

STATE OF ILLINOIS)) SS
BOONE COUNTY)
I, KARRI ANDERBERG, duly appointed Village Clerk of the Village of Poplar Grove,
Boone County, Illinois, do hereby certify that the foregoing is a true copy of an Ordinance adopted
by the Village Board of Trustees of the Village of Poplar Grove at a meeting of said Board of
Trustees held onday of, 20
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the seal of the Village of
Poplar Grove this day of, 20
KARRI ANDERREDO VIII I ACE CI ERIZ
KARRI ANDERBERG, VILLAGE CLERK
(SEAL)

BOONE COUNTY)
I, KARRI ANDERBERG, do certify that I am a fully qualified and acting Village Clerk of the
Village of Poplar Grove, Boone County, Illinois, and as such Village Clerk I am the keeper of the
seal, records and files of the Village of Poplar Grove.
I do further certify that a duly constituted and legally convened meeting of the Village
Board of Trustees of the Village of Poplar Grove held on the day of,
20, Ordinance No entitled "AN ORDINANCE FOR THE LEVY AND
ASSESSMENT OF TAXES FOR CORPORATE PURPOSES FOR THE VILLAGE OF POPLAR
GROVE, BOONE COUNTY, ILLINOIS, FOR THE FISCAL YEAR BEGINNING MAY 1, 2023
AND ENDING APRIL 30, 2024", was adopted in full accordance and conformity with the Code of
Ordinances of the Village of Poplar Grove and Statutes of the State of Illinois of which a complete
and true copy of said Ordinance is attached.
The original record thereof now remaining in my office, and have found the same to be a
correct transcript therefrom and of the whole of such original record.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the seal of the Village
of Poplar Grove this day of, 20
KARRI ANDERBERG, VILLAGE CLERK
(SEAL)

STATE OF ILLINOIS

)

CERTIFICATE OF NEEDS

STATE OF ILLINOIS)) SS
BOONE COUNTY)) 55
I, CARINA BOYD, Vill	age Treasurer of the Village of Poplar Grove, Boone County, Illinois,
hereby certify to the County 0	Clerk that several amounts listed in the attached Levy Ordinance are
required to be raised by taxa	tion for the Village of Poplar Grove, totaling \$335,832.
DATED this da	ay of, 2021.
CARINA BOYD, VILLAGE TI	